
CONTROL OF GOODS (PETROLEUM PRICES) (NO. 2) (AMENDMENT) (NO. 3)
REGULATIONS, 1979

(Published on 18th May, 1979)

A R R A N G E M E N T  O F  R E G U L A T I O N S
R E G U L A T I O N

1. C ita tio n
2 . S u b s titu tio n  o f  S c h e d u le  to  S .I .  6 9  o f  1 9 7 4

I N  E X E R C I S E  o f  th e  p o w e rs  c o n f e r r e d  o n  th e  M in is te r  o f  C o m m e r c e  a n d  In d u s t r y  
b y  s e c tio n  3  o f  th e  C o n tro l  o f  G o o d s  A c t ,  th e  fo llo w in g  R e g u la tio n s  a r e  h e r e b y  
m a d e  —

1. T h e s e  R e g u la tio n s  m a y  be c ite d  as  th e  C o n tr o l  o f  G o o d s  (P e tr o le u m  Citation 
P r ic e s )  (N o . 2 ) (A m e n d m e n t)  (N o . 3 ) R e g u la tio n s , 1 9 7 9 .

2 . T h e  C o n tr o l  o f  G o o d s  (P e tr o le u m  P r ic e s )  (N o . 2 ) R e g u la tio n s , 1 9 7 4 , Substitution
a r e  h e r e b y  a m e n d e d  b y  su b s titu tin g  f o r  th e  S c h e d u le  th e r e to  th e  of Schedule 
fo llo w in g  n e w  S c h e d u le  — l°  ?q~ ,69

Statutory Instrum ent No. 47  o f 1979

CONTROL OF GOODS ACT
(Cap. 43:07)

S C H E D U L E
Retail Prices p er  litre (in thebe)

Place Regular Super Illuminating Power Low Rate Middle Rate High Rate
Petrol Petrol Paraffin Paraffin Diesel Diesel Diesel

H  (b)
Per litre p er 750 ml

Achillas 40,30 40,90 30,40. 23,00 27,50 28,70 29,70 38,20
African Ranches 40,10 40,70 30,20 23,00 27,30 28,50 29,50 38,00
Artesia 37,70 38,30 28,10 21,00 25,30 26,50 27,50 36,00
Bathoen 37,20 37,80 27,60 21,00 24,90 26,10 27,10 35,60
Bobonong 40,50 41,00 30,60 23,00 27,70 28,90 29,90 38,40
Chobe 43,40 43,90 33,40 25,00 30,40 31,60 32,60 41,10
Dibete 37,90 38,50 28,20 21,00 25,40 26,60 27,60 36,10
Dibete +  2 km 38,10 38,70 28,40 21,00 25,60 26,80 27,80 36,30
Ditshegwane 38,80 39,40 29,20 22,00 26,40 27,60 28,60 37,10
Foley 38,90 39,50 29,00 22,00 26,00 27,20 28,20 36,70
Francistown 38,90 39,50 29,00 22,00 26,00 27,20 28,20 36,70
Gaborone 37,40 38,00 27.80 21,00 25,00 26,20 27,20 35,70
Geluk 40,10 40,70 30,30 23,00 27,40 28,60 29,60 38,10
Hildavale 36,70 37,30 27,20 20,00 24.50 25,70 26,70 35,20
Kanye 38,00 38,60 28,40 21,00 25,70 26,90 27,90 36,40
Karoolaagte 37,60 38,20 28,00 21,00 25,30 26,50 27,50 36,00
Kasane 43,10 43,70 33,20 25,00 3*b2tt 31,40 32,40 41,00
Kazungula 43,10 43,70 33,20 25,00 30,20 -34,40 32r40 .41,00
Kgale 37,40 38,00 27,80 21,00 25,00 26,20 27,20 35,70
.Kgwakgwe 38,10 38,70 30,10 23,00 xwsa 27,00 28,00 36,50
Lecubos 40,50 41,10 30,60 '23,00 27,70 28,90 29,90 38,40
Lerala 39,70 40,30 29,90 22,00 27,00 28,80 29,20 37,70
Lobatse 37,20 37,80 27,60 21,00 24,90 26,10 27,10 35,60
Longwope 40,40 41,00 30,5(1 23,00 27,60 28,80 29,80 38,30
Lose 38,30 38,90 28,50 21,00 25,60 26,80 27,80 36,30
Machaneng 39,30 39,90 29,50 "22.00 26,60 27,80 28,80 37,30



Place Regular
Petrol

Super
Petrol

Illuminating 
Paraffin 

(a) (bj 
p er  litre per 750 ml

Power
Paraffin

Low Rate Middle Rate High Rate 
Diesel Diesel Diesel

Mahalapve 38,30 38,90 28,50 '21,00 25,60 26,80 27,80 36,30
Matsitama 40,10 40,70 30,20 23,00 27,20 28,40 29,40 37,90
Maun 43,20 43,70 33,20 25,00 30,20 31,40 32,40 40,90
Mochudi 37,70 38,30 28,10 21,00 25,30 26.50 27,50 36,00
Moeng 39,50 40,10 29,70 22,00 26,80 28,00 29,00 37,50
Molepolole 38120 38,80 2,8,60 21,0(1 25,80- 27,00 28,00 36,50
Moshaneng 38,10 38,70 28.50 21,00 25,80 27,00 28,00 36,50
Moslmpa 38,20 38,80 28,60 21,00 25,90 27,10 28,10 36,60
Nata 40.80 41.40 30,90 23,00 27,9Q 29,10 30,10 38.60
N goma 43,60 44,20 33,70 25,00 30,70 31,90 32,90 41,40
Orapa 41,20 41,80 31,30 23,00 28,30 29,50 30,50 39.00
Otse 37,20 37,80 27,60 21,00 24.90 26,10 27,10 35,60
Oxenham Ranch 39,90 40,50 30,10 23.00 27,20 28,40 29,40 38.00
Palapye 38.50 39,10 28,70 21,00 25,80 27,00 28.00 36,50
Palla Road 38,20 38,80 28,40 21,00 25,60 26,80 27.80 36,10
Pandamatenga 42,30 42,90 32,40 24,00 29,40 30,60 31,60 40,10
Pilane 37,50 38,10 27.90 21,00 25,10 26,30 27.30 35,80
Pilikwe 39,00 39,60 29,20 22,00 26.30 27,50 28,50 37.00
Pitsane 36,70 37,30 27.20 20,00 24,50 25,70 26,70 35,20
Ramokgwebana 39,10 39,70 29.10 22.00 26.10 27,30 28,30 36,80
Ramotswa 37,40 38,00 27,80 21,00 25,00 26,20 27,20 35.70
Sebina 39,70 40,30 29,80 22,00 26,80 28,00 29,00 37,50
Selebi-Phikwe 39,20 39,80 29,40 22,00 26,50 27,70 28,70 37,20
Seleka 40,30 40,90 30,50 23,00 27,60 28,80 29,80 38,30
Serowe 39,30 39,90 29.50 22,00 26,60 27,80 28,80 37,30
Senile 38,70 39,30 28,80 22,00 25.90 27,10 28,10 36,60
Shasfoe 38:90 39,50 29.00 22,00 26,00 27,20 28,20 36,70
Sherwood Ranch 39.80 40,40 30,00 22,00 27,10 28,30 29,30 37,80
Shoshong 38,90 39.50 29,10 22.00 26,20 27,40 28,40 36,90
Stewart Estate 38.80 39.40 29,00 22,00 26,20 27,40 28,40 36,90
Sunnvside 31660 40,20 30.10 23,00 27,20 28,40 29,40 38,00
Thamaga 38,00 38,60 28,40 21,00 25,60 26.80 27,80 36,30
Totome 40,00 40,60 30.10 23.00 27,10 28,30 29,30 37,80
Tshesebe 39,10 39,70 29,10 22,00 26,10 27,30 28,30 36,80
Zanzibar 40,40 41,00 30,50 23,00 27,60 28,80 29,-86 38,30”

MADE this 14th  day of May, 1979.

M.P.K. NWAKO,
M inister o f  C om m erce and Industry.
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